## FINANCE COMMITTEE PREFERRED AGENDA Thursday, February 10, 2022 4:15 PM

https://broome.zoom.us/j/82324219030

Meeting ID: 823 2421 9030 Dial In:1-646-558-8656

## Finance Preferred

- #1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH VARIOUS EMERGENCY MEDICAL AMBULANCE AGENCIES FOR A MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR THE DIVISION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FOR 2022-2026
- #7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH C & S ENGINEERS, INC, FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES FOR 2015-2020
- #8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON AND THE COUNTY OF BROOME FOR APPLICATION OF A 2021 EDWARD BYRNE MEMORIAL JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT
- #9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF FUNDING FROM THE GOVERNOR'S TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMITTEE FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION'S IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE MONITORING PROGRAM FOR 2021-2022
- #10 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A LEASE AGREEMENT WITH DICKSTEIN AND LYONS LLC FOR THE ASSIGNED COUNSEL PROGRAM FOR 2022-2026
- #11 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE MENTAL HEALTH SCHOOLS PROJECT GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH, ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET AND AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH BROOME TIOGA BOCES TO ADMINISTER SAID PROGRAM FOR 2021
- #12 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH VARIOUS VENDORS FOR TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES FOR THE WILLOW POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER FOR 2022
- #13 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE COMMUNITY SERVICES FOR THE ELDERLY (CSE) PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2021-2022
- #14 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE WELLNESS IN NUTRITION PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2021
- #15 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE EXPANDED IN-HOME SERVICES FOR THE ELDERLY PROGRAM (EISEP) GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2021-2022

- #16 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH SOUTHERN TIER INDEPENDENCE CENTER TO ACT AS FISCAL INTERMEDIARY FOR CONSUMER DIRECTED SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING'S EXPANDED INHOME SERVICES FOR THE ELDERLY PROGRAM (EISEP), UNMET NEED PROGRAM, TITLE 111-E FAMILY CAREGIVER PROGRAM, VETERANS ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM, FCC3 CARES ACT PROGRAM, AND FCCG ARP PROGRAM GRANTS FOR 2022-2023
- #17 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH TWIN TIER HOME HEALTH, INC., FOR PERSONAL EMERGENCY RESPONSE SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING FOR 2022-2023
- #18 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENTS WITH VARIOUS VENDORS FOR PERSONAL CARE/HOMEMAKER SERVICES FOR VARIOUS OFFICE FOR AGING PROGRAMS FOR 2022-2023
- #19 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE CARE COMPASS NETWORK PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2020
- #20 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE COVID-19 ENHANCED DETECTION, SURVEILLANCE AND PREVENTION PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2020-2022
- #21 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH SERAFINI TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION FOR TRANSPORTATION SERVICES FOR CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES AND DEVELOPMENTAL DELAYS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR 2022
- #23 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH GHD CONSULTING SERVICES, INC., FOR A FEASIBILITY STUDY AT THE BROOME COUNTY (NANTICOKE) LANDFILL FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS-DIVISION OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT FOR 2012-2022
- #24 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE BINGHAMTON METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION STUDY (BMTS) GRANT AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2022-2023
- #25 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AVIATION CAPITAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM FUNDS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION'S AIRPORT PARKING REVENUE CONTROL SYSTEMS DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
- #26 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING LABOR AGREEMENT WITH CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION (CSEA) LIBRARY UNIT 6150-01, LOCAL 804 FOR 2022-2024
- #27 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR BROOME COUNTY TRANSIT

- #28 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH ECC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOR 2022
- #31 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE FAIRVIEW RECOVERY SERVICES PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH, ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET AND AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH FAIRVIEW RECOVERY SERVICES, INC. TO ADMINISTER SAID PROGRAM FOR 2022
- #35 RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF MARY MCFADDEN AS DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH
- #37 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACQUISITION OF TEMPORARY EASEMENTS ON REAL PROPERTY BY PURCHASE AND/OR CONDEMNATION FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS' OLD ROUTE 17 (CR 28) BRIDGE AND CHESTNUT STREET CULVERT OVER HOTCHKISS CREEK REPLACEMENT PROJECT AND DECLARING SAID PROJECT TO BE EXEMPT FROM THE PUBLIC HEARING REQUIREMENT OF THE EMINENT DOMAIN LAW

## Finance Not Preferred

#38 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH CENTERS FOR CARE LLC FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE WILLOW POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER

## Finance Prime

- #2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF REAL PROPERTY TAXES ON A PARCEL IN THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON
- #3 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF REAL PROPERTY TAXES ON A PARCEL IN THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON
- #4 RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SALE OF COUNTY-OWNED PROPERTY IN THE TOWN OF MAINE TO THE BROOME COUNTY LAND BANK
- #5 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CORRECTION OF ERRORS ON 2022 TOWN AND COUNTY TAX BILLS
- #6 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2018 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- #29 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2021 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- #32 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF REAL PROPERTY TAXES ON A PARCEL IN THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON
- #34 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF IN-REM FORECLOSURE PROPERTY IN THE TOWN OF UNION TO THE FORMER OWNER

Office of Management and Budget Director Jerome Knebel will present on the County's financial status.